RM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
ev. 03-01) AB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) FEB 0 3 2003 (h) B/REV03	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commence of Patents and	102360163 V
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STD Manufacturing, Inc. ような	Name: ArthroSurface, Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
8. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 1063 Turnpike Street
Security Agreement     Change of Name	P.O. Box 420
□ Other	City: Stoughton State: MA ZIP: 02072
Execution Date: January 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault &	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC	B. Patent No.(s)  Inttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault &	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street	B. Patent No.(s)  Ittached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-2121  C. Total is a bit deposit account is a bit
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,077 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101	B. Patent No.(s) Httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/024,077  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC  Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101 DO N  9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s)         Inttached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00       1         Ø       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Ø       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:       3         50-2121       4         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound)       3         NOT USE THIS SPACE       8         Ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true gopy       6
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/024,077  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund P. Pfleger Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC  Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101 DO N  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s) Httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account NOT USE THIS SPACE

		OIPE				
	ment of United States Paten gle assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. STD 00.01 CIP			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application: Strial No. 10/024,077	Filing Date DECEMBER 17, 2001			
Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR JOINT RESURFACE REPAIR						
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
STD Manufacturing, Inc.		1063 Turnpike Road PO Box 420 Stoughton, MA 02072				
Ass	ignee	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignee			
ArthroSurface, Incorporated	1	1063 Turnpike Street PO Box 420 Stoughton, MA 02072				

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$

1. Mand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

at

Executed this 22 day of  $\sqrt{m}/$ in the year 2003

k. Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

State of Marshulle & County of Norfulk

Before me personally appeared		$\bigcirc$
who acknowledged the foregoing instrume	it to be a free act and deed an	nd also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 22mil day of	f January , in the	e vear 2003
	0	

FRANCIS J. FEDOROWICZ, JR. **NOTARY PUBLIC** My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2005

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

**RECORDED: 02/03/2003** 

AS01A/REV01 REEL: 013723 FRAME: 0633